member is, or has been, a member of an affiliated entity or a partner of, or employed by, a current or former internal or external auditor of the Corporation, 

relationship; (c) an individual who is, or has been, or whose immediate family member is or has been, an executive officer of an entity if any of the current 

he or she ceased to receive more than seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00) a year in such compensation; (f) an individual who is a member of an 
affiliated entity of the Corporation or any of its subsidiaries. The foregoing is a summary of the rule. For more details, see section 1.4 of Regulation 52-110 
respecting Audit Committees.